11/10/2020 NC PPSB

PPSB Grievance After Report for October 15, 2020 9:00 am

	Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
1.	2019- PPS- 083	Brian Scully Garda CL East, Inc. 4300-A N. Lake Court Charlotte, NC 28216	14 B NCAC 16 .0108	Mr. Brian Scully and Garda CL East, inc., enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$7,894.80 for registration violations. Staff is to conduct a follow-up audit from January 1, 2020 through June 2020.	Accepted
2.	2020- PPS- 004	Steven Corbin Task Force Protection Bureau 2214 Wrightsville Avenue Suite B Wilmington, NC 28403	14B NCAC 16 .0108 (b)	Steven Corbin and Task Force Protection Bureau enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$8,176.32 for registration violations to be paid in three (3) monthly installments.	Accepted
3.	2020- PPS- 105	Jeffrey LaRe The Whitestone Group of Ohio, Inc. 4100 Regent St Ste C Columbus, OH 43219	NCGS 74C- 13(b)	Jeffrey LaRe and The Whitestone Group of Ohio, Inc., enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$367.20 for registration violations.	Accepted
4.	2020- PPS- 112	Brian Dixon Security Innovations Protective Services, LLC 611 Summit Ave. Suite 15 Greensboro , NC 27405	NCGS 74C- 11 NCGS 74C- 13 14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Defer until the December 16, 2020 Grievance Committee meeting	Accepted

11/10/2020 NC PPSB

	Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
5.	2020- PPS- 114	Steven Morris Carter Professional Security Services 431 Hwy 42 West Ahoskie, NC 27910	NCGS 74C- 11 NCGS 74C- 13	Mr. Steven Morris Carter and Professional Security Services enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$183.60 for registration violations. The Committee recommends that Mr. Carter attend a registration training class in the future.	Accepted
6.	2020- PPS- 117	Jeffrey Bradshaw Bradshaw Secuity LLC 229 Airport Road Fletcher, NC 28716	NCGS 74C-2	Continue the cease and desist that was issued to Jeffrey Bradshaw and Bradshaw Security LLC for holding himself out as engaging in private protective services profession without being properly licensed. This matter will be referred to the Screening Committee.	Accepted
7.	2020- PPS- 123	William Joyce Mid-Atlantic PPS Group LLC P.O. Box 431 Pfafftown, NC 27040	14B NCAC 16 .0801(b)	Find the violation of 14B NCAC 16. 0801(b); issue a letter of caution. Also, the committee recommends that Mr. Joyce is to provide Mr. Ray Bullard a copy of Mr. Bowman's firearm training certificate.	Accepted
8.	2020- PPS- 124	Michael Wynn House of raeford 253 BUTTERBALL RD TEACHEY, NC 28464	NCGS 74C-2 NCGS 74C- 13	Continue the cease and desist that was issued to Michael Wynn and House of Raeford for holding himself out as engaging in private protective services profession without being properly licensed or registered. This matter will be referred to the Screening Committee. Also, the Grievance Committee recommends that no Proprietary license be issued for Mr. Wynn until he return his armed guard registration card.	Accepted
9.	2020- PPS- 125	Terrence Loft House of Raeford 253 Butterball Road Teachey, NC 28464	NCGS 74C-2 NCGS 74C- 13	Continue the cease and desist that was issued to Terrence Loft for holding himself out as engaging in private protective services profession without being properly licensed or registered. Should Mr. Loft apply for a license or registration, this matter will be referred to the Screening Committee. Mr. Loft is requested to return his armed guard registration card.	Accepted

11/10/2020 NC PPSB

	Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
10.	2020- PPS- 131	Joseph Roy Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. c/o Lisa Collet 4330 Park Terrace Drive Westlake Village, CA 91361	NCGS 74C-2	Mr. Joseph Roy and Securitas Security Services USA, Inc., enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$1662.50 for unlicensed activity; civil penalty in the amount of \$2000.00. Also, the company is required to have a second Licensee within 180 days.	Accepted